 < Balancing Machine >
 < Enlarged picture of the protection against
dust mechanism >
With the basic specification, Japanese precision angular bearing is used for the Spindle Unit.
In case that higher speed is needed, please contact us for consult.
Precision Spindle Unit SIGMA Series Product Features
• Milling Spindle Unit of Collet Chuck type
• Grinding Spindle Unit of Wheel Flange type

Do not implement like Fig.2, where you thread the bolt hole through the spindle holder and tighten the outer periphery of
the spindle unit by the bolt. In case that you cannot avoid tightening the spindle unit by the bolt from the side, like Fig.3,
tightening by the bolt through the split bushing. In this case, NEVER tighten by the bolt close to the ball bearings.
TNC does not recommend this method; therefore, if you choose this method, please implement with your own judgment
and responsibility.
In case of high speed operation, the centrifugal force becomes greater ; therefore, it would be necessary to tighten the belt
with high tension. However, if the tension is unnecessarily strong, a high load is unnecessarily applied to the ball bearing
close to the belt side.
Warm-Up
When the spindle unit is used for the first time or when the spindle unit has not been used for long time, it is possible that
the grease in the ball bearing is not balanced. Under this condition, if the spindle speed is raised to maximum speed, it can
heat the bearing rapidly due to resistance from the grease, and it could damage the ball bearing. In order to avoid this kind
of problem, increase the spindle speed little by little with checking the surface temperature of the spindle unit, and gradually
increase the spindle speed up to desired speed.
2
SCC020080 45,000 0.001 20 80 12 16.3 5 15 ER 8 0.5-5.0
SCC023080 40,000 0.001 23 80 12 16.3 6 18 ER 8 0.5-5.0
SCC025100 32,500 0.001 25 100 19 19 8 24 ER11 0.5-7.0
SCC030100
29,000 0.001
30 100
19 19 10 25 ER11 0.5-7.0
SCC030120 30 120
Product Number øD øD1 øDpL1L
706C
707C
7900C

0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
Collet Chuck made by REGO-FIX
Product Number Holding diameter
0.001
0.001
0.001
SCC040120
29,500
40 120
28 28.3 12 25 1 ER16 0.5-10 7903C 7902C
SCC040160 40 160
SCC050160
20,500
50 160
34 30.7 15 31 1 ER20 1.0-13 7905C 7904C
SCC050200 50 200
SCC060160
18,000
60 160
42 31.7 16 33 1 ER25 1.0-16 7906C 7905C
SCC060200 60 200
SCC070200
15,500
70 200
42 31.7 20 41 1 ER25 1.0-16 7907C 7906C
SCC070250 70 250
SCC080200
13,000
80 200
50 44.7 25 51 1 ER32 2.0-20 7008C 7007C
SCC080250 80 250
SCC090200
11,500
90 200
63 51.7 32 65 1 ER40 2.0-20 7009C 7008C
SCC090250 90 250
SCC100250 10,500 100 250 63 51.7 35 71 1 ER40 2.0-20 7010C 7009C
SCC110300 9,500 110 300 78 69.1 40 81 1 ER50 3.0-26 7011C 7010C
SCC120300 9,000 120 300 78 69.1 45 91 1 ER50 4.0-34 7012C 7011C
Product Number
Static run-out
accuracy of chuck
mounting tapered

Please specify the product number of Collet Chuck as the following example.
(Example) ER11 type Collet Chuck, clamping diameter ø3 mm      ER11-3.0
4
øD øD1 øDpTaperL2L1L BearingLp Lp1
Grinding Stone
Flange
for Internal grinding
Grinding Stone Flange
for Outer grinding
Grinding Stone Flange
for Surface grinding
SGS050160
15,000
50 160
13.5 1/5 48 41 6 SGF050A SGF050B 7905C
SGS050200 50 200
SGS060160
13,000
60 160
15.5 1/8 54 51 6 SGF060A SGF060B 7906C
SGS060200 60 200
SGS070200
12,000
70 200
23.5 1/8 63 62 7 SGF070A SGF070B 7006C
SGS070250 70 250
SGS080200
10,500
80 200
27.5 1/8 72 87 7 SGF080A SGF080B 7007C
SGS080250 80 250
SGS090200
9,500
90 200
32 1/8 72 87 7 SGF090A SGF090B 7008C
SGS090250 90 250
SGS100250 8,500 100 250 37 1/5 80 113 8 SGF100A SGF100B 7009C
SGS110300 7,500 110 300 47 1/4 80
28 2
33 2
47 3
55 3

SGS Series Flange for Internal Grinding SGS Series Flange for External Grinding
6
øD øD1 L1øD2L BearingL2 LpøDp Lp1M
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
SGE040120
44,500
40 120
15 6 9 9 M5x0.8 20 27 3 7901C
SGE040160 40 160
SGE050160
37,500
50 160
19 8 9.5 12 M6x1 25 33 3 7902C
SGE050200 50 200
SGE060160
34,500
60 160
22 10 9.5 15 M8x1.25 32 39 4 7903C
SGE060200 60 200
SGE070200
24,000
70 200
30 12 10 18 M10x1.5 40 49 4 7905C
SGE070250 70 250
SGE080200
21,000
80 200
35 16 18 24 M12x1.75 45 60 5 7906C
SGE080250 80 250
SGE090200
16,500
90 200
41 20 20 30 M16x2 60 85 5 7007C
SGE090250 90 250
SGE100250 15,000 100 250 47 20 22 30 M16x2 60 85 5 7008C
SGE110300 13,500 110 300 53 25 24 37.5 M20x2.5 72 111 6 7009C
Product Number
Static run-out
accuracy of quill
shaft mounting

This size is just for your reference.*
8
øD øD1 øDpL1L Lp Lp1 Bearing
Collet Chuck made by REGO-FIX
Product Number Holding diameter
Static run-out
accuracy of chuck
mounting tapered
surface (mm)
Product Number Maximum speed
min-1 1
SGC030100
50,500
30 100
16 19.8 16 23 3 ER11 0.5-7.0 7900C
SGC030120 30 120
SGC040120
44,500
40 120
19 21.1 20 27 3 ER11 0.5-7.0 7901C
SGC040160 40 160
SGC050160
37,500
50 160
22 28.3 25 33 3 ER16 0.5-10 7902C
SGC050200 50 200
SGC060160
34,500
60 160
28 28.3 32 39 4 ER16 0.5-10 7903C
SGC060200 60 200
SGC070200
24,000
70 200
34 30.7 40 49 4 ER20 1.0-13 7905C
SGC070250 70 250
SGC080200
21,000
80 200
42 31.7 45 60 5 ER25 1.0-16 7906C
SGC080250 80 250
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001